

Company:

## REGISTRATION

## Swiss Healthcare Fact Finding Mission to Hainan 27-29 November 2023

We hereby sign up to participate in the Swiss Healthcare Fact Finding Mission to Hainan, with legally binding effect and confirm that we have read and accepted the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) of Switzerland Global Enterprise as published at <a href="https://www.s-ge.com/agb">www.s-ge.com/agb</a>. We are aware that the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) mentioned above form a permanent element of this contractual relationship.

Address:		
Website:		
PARTICIPATION PRICE		
	Price in CHF	Price in CHF
Swiss Healthcare Fact Finding Mission to Hainan	For the 1 <sup>st</sup> Participant of the Swiss company	For the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Participant of the Swiss company
	CHF3500,	CHF3000,
Selection		
Participant Information	1st Participant	2 <sup>nd</sup> Participant
	Name:	Name:
	Title:	Title:
	Email:	Email:
	Tel.:	Tel.:
	Mobile:	Mobile:

- Upon receipt of the registration, each participating company will be invoiced for 1/3 of the total cost of participation. The first invoice will serve as confirmation of participation in the Fact Finding Mission. The remaining 2/3 of the total participation fee will be invoiced approximately 20 days prior to the first day of the Fact Finding Mission. Additional services provided to the participants during the Fact Finding Mission will be invoiced within 30 days after the participation.
- The participant acknowledges that the program is subject to change at any time without any entitlement to cancellation of the registration or (partial) reimbursement of costs.
- Switzerland Global Enterprise bears no responsibility if the Fact Finding Mission is not held or planned participation does not occur due to unforeseen compelling circumstances. The costs of Basic Services incurred up to this date will be invoiced on a pro rata basis to the registered companies. Expenses for Special Services will be invoiced to the registered companies on an individual basis.
- The participant acknowledges that Switzerland Global Enterprise does not promote products that violate the <u>Swissness</u> <u>criteria</u>.
- Two invoicing options: 1) in CHF: Switzerland Global Enterprise will issue the invoice in CHF and the Swiss company must pay Switzerland Global Enterprise in CHF. Or 2) in CNY: The Swiss Embassy in China will issue the invoice in CNY and the Swiss company must pay the Embassy in CNY. The Embassy of Switzerland cannot issue an official "FAPIAO". The exchange rate is determined according to the invoice date.
- Registration deadline: September 20, 2023.

Place/Date: Stamp/Signature:

Submission via e-mail to SBH China <u>beijing.sbhchina@eda.admin.ch;</u> copy to be sent to Rita Strässle rstraessle@s-ge.com

